Page 1 of 3  PCN118338-00
Product Change Notification
Change Notification #:             118338-00
Change Title: Select Intel® NUC Compute Elements,
PCN 118338-00, Product Design, Product
Marking, Label, Documentation
Update BIOS, rating label and documentation
Date of Publication: June 24, 2021

Customer can expect to receive mixed inventory until current inventory levels are depleted.
Please contact your local Intel Field Sales Rep if you have any further questions about these changes.
Products Affected/Intel Ordering Codes:
Marketing Name Product Code MM# Pre Change
AA
Post Change
AA
Intel® NUC 11 Compute Element CM11EBv716W, with
Intel® Core™ i7 vPro® Processor and 16GB RAM, single pack BKCM11EBV716W 99A8FM M15481-302 M15481-303
Intel® NUC 11 Compute Element CM11EBi716W, with Intel®
Core™ i7 Processor and 16GB RAM, single pack BKCM11EBI716W 99A8FP M15483-302 M15483-303
Intel® NUC 11 Compute Element CM11EBv58W, with Intel®
Core™ i5 vPro® Processor and 8GB RAM, single pack BKCM11EBV58W 99A8FR K93838-302 K93838-303
Intel® NUC 11 Compute Element CM11EBi58W, with Intel®
Core™ i5 Processor and 8GB RAM, single pack BKCM11EBI58W 99A8FT M15484-302 M15484-303
Intel® NUC 11 Compute Element CM11EBi38W, with Intel®
Core™ i3 Processor and 8GB RAM, single pack BKCM11EBI38W 99A8FV K93946-302 K93946-303
Intel® NUC 11 Compute Element CM11EBC4W, with Intel®
Celeron® Processor and 4GB RAM, single pack BKCM11EBC4W 99A8FW M15494-302 M15494-303
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason:
June 24, 2021 00 Originally Published PCN
Page 3 of 3  PCN118338-00